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Friday 18th November Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
This week I have been lucky enough to spend time in most classroom and those which I didn't make
it to, I will be there next week. It has been a honour to see our staff and children hard at work and so
engaged in their learning. Year 1 were re-writing the story Zog with their own character, Year 6 were
hard at work dividing fractions and Year 4 were predicting the next chapter from Rumaya. 
Over the coming weeks, there are a lot of different events taking place, which are listed later in the
newsletter. Please make sure you have access to Seesaw as more and more messages will be
shared on here.
Last week I shared the link to the survey about parents evening. If you haven't already completed it,
please could you take 2 minutes to share your feedback with ourselves.
https://forms.office.com/r/5TLG34SdgT .

 

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Eva
Rec - Ivy & Ilinca

Y1 - Isabelle & Theo
Y2 - Alex & Oliver

Y3 - Dolly & Joshua
Y4 - Emily & Chloe
Y5 - George & Mia

Y6 - Sophie & Isla C
 
 

Collective Worship   - Our half term value is Trust
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On Monday this week we talked about always being able to trust God and rely on his
promises. We looked at a couple of worries or problems and decided which of God's

messages from the Bible would help us.  Rev Janet also came in on Thursday to talk about
the true meaning of Trust and what that looks like for us. 

 
Values at home - Build a Boat

This term’s Home School Value has a watery theme. The challenge is to use scrap
materials to construct a boat that floats and has a working sail. Create a draught (eg by
blowing or using a lilo pump) to check that the sail really does catch the wind and move

the boat across the water

  



Key Dates

Wednesday 7th December - Whole
school Yogi Mental Health Day
Thursday 15th December - Final
Celebration Assembly
Friday 16th December - Whole School
Church and Crib Service. School Closes
at 2.00pm. 
*Please read further on for Christmas

dates.
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Children In Need 

The last couple of years have been incredibly hard for children and young people. Living through
Covid has caused feelings of anxiety, fear and hopelessness in too many children; and the cost of

living crisis is now pushing even more families into hardship. Children in need support a lot of
families  in ways we we dont even realise. If you would like to find out more information about the

work they do then click here https://www.bbcchildreninneed.co.uk/
As a school we decided to come to school in non uniform and ask for a small donation. Today we
have raised a grand total of £191.75. Thank you so much to everyone for all your kind donations. 

 
 
 
 

Subject Focus -  English
 

Year 5 have been focusing on the
Historical text 'Oliver' and have fully

immersed themselves within the text and
producing some really creative writing

from it. 
Year 4 have been reading 'Rumaya' and
again, they are thoroughly enjoying how
full of action it is and using the creative
vocabulary to write their own stories.

 
 

 
 



School term and holiday patterns
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022
Spring  term 2023               Re-open on Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023
Summer Term 2023            Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation      Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
Autumn Term 2023              Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure                 Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023
School re-opens on             Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on                  Friday 22nd December 2023
Spring Term 2024                 Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure                 Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 
School re-opens on              Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on                  Thursday 28th March 2024
Summer Term 2024             Re-opens on Monday 15th April 2024
May Day                                  Monday 6th May 2024
Mid-term closure                Monday 27th May – Monday 3rd June 2024
School re-opens on             Tuesday 4th June 2024
School closes on                   Friday 19th July 2024
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Christmas & Advent 
Important Dates 2022 
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